

THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL
CHARLES A. MURRAY, No. 146069
845 South Figueroa Street
Los Angeles, California 90017-2515
Telephone: (213) 765-1000

FILED

MAY 06 2015

STATE BAR COURT
CLERK'S OFFICE
LOS ANGELES

IN THE STATE BAR COURT OF THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE) Case No. 15-C-10988
CONVICTION OF:)
) Transmittal of Records of Conviction of Attorney (Bus. & Prof.
DAVID WILLIAM CLARK,) Code §§ 6101-6102; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 9.5 et seq.)
No. 264125)
) [] Felony;
) [] Crime(s) involved moral turpitude;
A Member of the State Bar) [] Probable cause to believe the crime(s) involved moral
) turpitude;
) [X] Crime(s) which may or may not involve moral turpitude or
) other misconduct warranting discipline;
) [X] Transmittal of Notice of Finality of Conviction.

To the CLERK OF THE STATE BAR COURT:

1. Transmittal of records.

- [X] A. Pursuant to the provisions of Business and Professions Code, section 6101-6102 and California Rules of Court, rule 9.5 et seq., the Office of the Chief Trial Counsel transmits a certified copy of the record of convictions of the following member of the State Bar and for such consideration and action as the Court deems appropriate:
- [] B. Notice of Appeal
- [X] C. Evidence of Finality of Conviction (Notice of Lack of Appeal)
- [] D. Other



Name of Member: David William Clark

Date member admitted to practice law in California: July 18, 2009

Member's Address of Record: Law Offices of David W. Clark

27240 Turnberry Ln., Ste. 200

Valencia, CA 91355

2. Date and court of conviction; offense(s).

The record of conviction reflects that the above-named member of the State Bar was convicted as follows:

Date of entry of conviction: March 19, 2014

Convicting court: Superior Court of California, County of Los Angeles

Case number(s): 3NW00710

Crime(s) of which convicted and classification(s): Violation of Penal Code § 602 (Criminal Trespass), one count, a misdemeanor which may or may not involve moral turpitude or other misconduct warranting discipline.

☐ 3. Compliance with Rule 9.20. (Applicable only if checked.)

We bring to the Court's attention that, should the Court enter an order of interim suspension herein, the Court may wish to require the above-named member to comply with the provisions of rule 9.20, California Rules of Court, paragraph (a), within 30 days of the effective date of any such order; and to file the affidavit with the Clerk of the State Bar Court provided for in paragraph (c) of rule 9.20 within 40 days of the effective date of said order, showing the member's compliance with the provisions of rule 9.20.

☒ 4. Other information to assist the State Bar Court

On March 19, 2014, the complaint was amended by interlineation to add California Penal Code § 602 (Criminal Trespass), a misdemeanor, as count three. Respondent pled nolo contendere to the added count three and the remaining counts were dismissed.

DOCUMENTS TRANSMITTED:

Complaint
Plea Form
Docket
Sentencing Memorandum
Notice of Lack of Appeal

THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL

DATED: 5/4/2015

BY: 

Charles A. Murray
Senior Trial Counsel

A copy of this transmittal and its
Attachments have been sent to:

David William Clark
Law Offices of David W. Clark
27240 Turnberry Ln., Ste. 200
Valencia, CA 91355

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

3
4
5
6
7
8
9

01

2

4.
5

6

7

8

D

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8